
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

0 Award (i' Contract O Grant Requested Board Meeting Date: _M_a~y_1_5 __ , _20_1_8 _______ _ 

* = Mandatory, information must be provided or Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Granto, (OBA): 
De La Warr Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation 

*Project Title/Description: 
Revenue Contract, Lease Amendment Five (5). 

*Purpose: 
Renewal of lease for two (2) years, .with option to renew for one (1) additional year. 

*Procurement Method: 

Exempt per Section 11.04.020. 
*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 

Generation of revenue for County by keeping suite occupied by private tenant. 

*Public Benefit: 
Receipt of approximately $55,220 rent revenue for the two (2) year renewal; $83,382.20 if 3rd year option is exercised. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Full and timely payment of rent during the lease period. 

*Retroactive: 
No. 

Revised 8/2017 Page 1 of 2 



Contract/ Award Information 

Document Type: Department Code: Contract Number (i.e. , 15-123): ------ ------ --------
Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ---- ---- -------
0 Expense Amount: $* 

*Funding Source(s) required: 

Funding from General Fund? (' Yes (' No If Yes$ 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 

*Is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient? 

0 Revenue Amount: $ 

% 

D Yes D No 

--------------------------
Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73. 

Amendment/ Revised Award Information 

Document Type: CTN Department Code: FM Contract Number (i.e. , 15-123): CMS 139839 -----
Amendment No.: Five (5) AMS Version No. : 5 ---~-----------
Effective Date: 6-01-2018 New Termination Date: 5-31-2020 -------------

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): --------
(' Expense or re Revenue 

Is there revenue included? 

(e Increase (' Decrease Amount This Amendment: $ 55,220.00 --'-----------
(e'Yes (' No If Yes$ 55,220.00 · ----------

*Funding Source(s) required: Tenant 

Funding from General Fund? ('Yes re No If Yes$ % 

Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) (' Award (' Amendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): ---------
Effective .Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number: ------ --------
0 Match Amount:$ D Revenue Amount:$ --------------
*All Funding Source(s) required: 

*Match funding from General Fund? ('Yes (' No If Yes$ % 
--------- ----------

*Match funding from other sources? ('Yes (' No If Yes$ % ________ _ 

*Funding Source: ----------------------------------
*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the 
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)? 

Contact: Nina Armstrong 

Telephone: 724-2725 ----------Department: Facilities Management 

Department Director Signature/Oat . 
~~:C......0.::::;:,o,"<15,,-""'-71~--7"''7---,~-'-=-~=---------------

D e put y County Administrator Sign ure/Date: -6,,,:,,._---,.-..,---__::...-=----:--r-__ __...,'------'---"---,~---,r--------
C o u n t y Administrator Signature/Date: ---~~_!5,_=:;;~~~~:::!'.1~~~4--~~~_J/~0)__ ____ _ 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items) 

Revised 8/2017 Page 2 of 2 



PIMA COUNTY 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

REVENUE CONTRACT 

LANDLORD: PIMA COUNTY 

TENANT: DE LA WARR INVESTMENT CORPORATION 

PROPERTY: 33 N. Stone, #850, Tucson, AZ 

LEASE NO.: CTN-FM-CMS 139839 

ORIGINAL LEASE TERM: 06/01/03 - 05/31/06 
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 5/31/18 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 5/31/20 

N 0. ~:..:.:.-..t-1.,;..:..-..;;:;.;...:..;:...£.,~~ 

AMENDMENT NO. --.........:--
This number must appear on all 
invoices, correspondence and 
documents pertaining to this 
<:ontract. 

ORIG. LEASE AMOUNT: $ 
PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ 
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ 
REVISED LEASE AMOUNT: $ 

60,235.44 
305,106.91 

55,220.00 
420,652.35 

LEASE AMENDMENT FIVE (5) 

1. DEFINED TERMS. For purposes of this Amendment, the following terms have the meanings set 
forth below: 

1.1. Landlord. Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona. 

1.2. Tenant. De La Warr Investment Corporation, a Delaware corporation. 

1.3. Leased Premises. Suite 850 in Landlord's building located at 33 North Stone Ave., Tucson, 
Arizona 85701, commonly known as the Bank of America Building, consisting of 
approximately 1,255 rentable square feet. 

1.4. Lease. The Lease for the Leased Premises naming Tenant as tenant, dated April 21, 2003 
and all amendments thereto. 

1.5. Effective Date: June 1, 2018. 

2. EXTENSION OF LEASE. Under the Lease, as previously amended, Tenant has the right to 
extend the term of the Lease for up to 3 years. 

2.1. Extension of Lease. Landlord and Tenant hereby agree to extend the Lease for an 
additional two (2) year period (the "Extension Period"), which will begin on June 1, 2018 
and terminate on May 31, 2020. 

40664 / 00578594 / v233 N Stone #850, Amend. 5 Page 1 of 4 



2.2. Option to Extend. Provided Tenant is not in default Tenant may further extend the Lease 
for the third (3rd) year (the "Option Period") which, if exercised, will begin on June 1, 2020 
and terminate on May 31, 2021. Tenant must give Landlord written notice of Tenant's 
election to so extend the Lease before March 1, 2020. 

3. Basic Rent Schedule. The Basic Rent during the Extension and Option Periods is: 

Gross 
$/SF/Yr 

Rent Monthly 
Annual Rent Lease Year 

Sq Ft Increase/Yr Rent 

6/1/18 - 5/31/19 1255 $22.00 0.00% $2,300.83 $27,610.00 

6/1/19 - 5/31/20 1255 $22.00 0.00% $2,300.83 $27,610.00 

Sub-total for 6/1/18 - 5/31/20 = $55,220.00 

Option Period: 
1255 $22.44 2.00% $2,346.85 $28,162.20 

6/1/20 - 5/31/21 

Total for 6/1/18 - 5/31/21 = $83,382.20 

4. Right to Terminate. Paragraph 2.5 of Amendment 4 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following : 

Provided all the following minimum conditions are met, Tenant may terminate this Lease if it 
moves to a property wholly owned by Tenant, its Principal Officer(s), or an affiliate company 
substantially owned by Tenant or that substantially owns Tenant, or if Geoffrey P. Shepard, 
President and Director of Tenant, retires and Tenant closes its business(es). 

4.1. This right to terminate is personal to Tenant and will be void if Tenant subleases, assigns, 
or transfers all or any part of the Lease. 

4.2. Early termination will apply to the entire Leased Premises. 

4.3. Tenant must not be in default, whether or not declared, at the time of exercising this 
termination right or on the effective termination date. 

4.4. Early Termination if Relocating: Tenant will provide Landlord written notice of its intent to 
terminate the Lease, based on relocation, at least three (3) months before the effective 
termination date. The effective termination date may not be before September 1, 2019. 

4.5. Early Termination if Retiring: Tenant will provide Landlord written notice of its intent to 
terminate the Lease, based on Mr. Shepard's retirement, at least six (6) months before the 
effective termination date. The effective termination date may not be before December 1, 
2019. 

5. REMAINING LEASE TERMS UNCHANGED. Except as modified by this Lease Amendment 
Five (5), all terms and conditions of the Lease remain in full force and effect. 

The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. 

40664 / 00578594 / v233 N Stone #850, Amend. 5 Page 2 of 4 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day, 
month and year written below. 

TENANT: De La Warr Investment Corporation, a Delaware Corporation: 

President and Director 

LANDLORD: Pima County, a political subdivision of the State of Arizona: 

Richard Elias 
Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

Julie Castaneda 
Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

Lisa Josker 
Director, Facilities Management 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Date 

Date 

Date 

"t/~7/2?1~ 
I 

Date 

40664 / 00578594 / v233 N Stone #850, Amend. 5 Page 3 of 4 



~ AZAUT-3 nDID'.~~ 

ACORD· CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I IMTl[II~ 

~ 12/05,117 
1118 CERTFICATE IS ISSUED NJ A MATIER OF INFORMATION ONLY NG CONFERS NO RIGHTS Ul'ON THE C!lfflFICATE HOLD!ll 11111 
Cl!RTF1CAT~ DCll!A NOT UMIUA'l1'/l!!LY 01111 NmATM"LY ~ND. ~TP.ND OR AlTI!lllt THP ~ AFf'ORDlll:D BY THI! l'Ol.lCll!!S 
-.ow. TllB CERTIFICATE OF INIURANCE DOU NOT CONS~ A CONTRACT IIUWl!l:N llE IUWtG M~J, AUTffOIIZl!D 
REPREIENTATM OR PRODUCER, AND TIIE CERTFICATi HOLDER. 
IMPORTANT: r h CW1lllcala lloldlr •• an ArJDITIONAL 1-,,ccu, Ult polleytlH) nut be If ~ IS D, IU!IJld to 
tlll twm. ind ooncaioM of lie PffCY, c.rtlin pollclN may rwqlirw 1n lndal'N'llallt. A .tllllnlnl CIII 11111 i:ertilcale doN nal oonlll' rights to thl 
..-111cate )ulldar In lleU oil••- SL 

PIICP~ - .... ,...,.,, ~ TIE MAHONEY CHlOUP • lUC8QN 
Fax: 520-795-854~ -· Ir~ ...... AaO N. U Cllolla lllwd 

n-_ AZ. N741 .. 11 
uu Nol.a Accounl -•1~-.. -· tr.au•-" .Auto-Ownera lnauranctt Com anv 18988 
1119UMD Artzona Autoparb .......... ,: 

Attn: Geoffrey S~rd n1•.11•n.c. 
33 N. Stone Ave, S 850 

lll&Ultl!IUl· Tuc.on, AZ. 15701 
11WJan •· 
i.i. •••••••• 

ce- ""'icNUMB~R: •-NNU11Da1: 
TMIS Ill TO CERTPY TH,.T THE POLICIES OF INBlNNCE UIITED IIIH.OIN 141.V! IIE!N ISSU!O TO TH! NIUIEO NAN!O ABOIIE FOR THE POLICY PeRIOO 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTAIOIG IIH'f REQLJlltEUENT, TERM OR COIOTION Of/ N« ca.l'TllACT Ol't OTl-l!R DOCl.llENr Wfflol lll!SPECT TO WHCH THIS 
CERTFICATI: MAY II! l5&UEO OIi! MAY P!IUAJ/11, THI! Wsuw«:E AFF<lRDEO BY THE POUCIES OESCABED HEREW IS SUBJECT TO AU. TIE TEAMS, 
EXCW8IONS ANDca.lDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIH. LIUITII &HOWN MAY 1411\11! IIE!N l't!OUCl!D 11'1' !>Ar> C2.AIIIS. 

~1!' 1"'"0PIIIIUIWICI! -· -- ~I_IO'YlrfUM-
... 

UaTI 
GeNll!lloll LIASITY i,'ICH~-- • 1,0I0,09 

A .!. c:ot.#i!IIICIAL GINIIW. UAIIIUTY X 4121NII 011111/11 01Al1f1t --~ fEaOOOUffWIN\ I 300,0IIC 

'--0 a.AJlaMIWJE [!] oaa MIDIXP,,.,,, ... - I 1D,Nt 
PERSONAl 6 .. OV INJURY s 1,0I0,00 -,__ -l AOQRl!ru.TI! I 2,0I0,00 

G!NL ~la UM!!' APIU!G PEI\. PltOOUCTIS • <:OMPitlP MIS I 2,HU..001 
n-r.vn~ nLoc I 

AUTO(,IOIILI! U....ITY IN " • 1,DI0,00 -
A .x AHVAVIC IWUlltllll 011111111 01A>1/11 IICICL Y NAIRT ("- r """""3 I 

AI.LOWNEO - IDIEOULEO 
'-UTCe MnQI BOCJLY NJRV(Por_,. S ,__ ,__ 

NO'I.OWNID 
111¥.0 All108 AVl'09 

...,.........,.. __ 
' - - • 

.x UMllllil.lA L !All 

~~-
E/01 ocx:uatl!NCE I 1,000.00I 

A iXOEIILN 44HISN01 01/D1/11 e1101111 IIGGREOATE s 1,000,0II 
rsnlXl~a 10.000 I 

WOlllll!ltS COlll'!N!,jlTIOI 1~.rMV..1 ICW· 
olllD Elill'LOYllla" LIAII.ITY t:j 
~PIIOl'RI~~ NIA E.Ll:Aai~--- !__, OFFICEMIUIER E'1,C1.UOB11 
(Mlftd•rvi~-.. H . DISEASE . EA DolPl.1)yS J 

~--"':'!'-·--~. &:.LOtSn<:1'.D<lllCYII .. IT S 

I 
lalCIIPTIONOl'~IU.TIONl/lOCATIOHS/VEID.D (MNIIAOOROtOl,-1-111 .......... ,,_...,_laNiqUftlll 

l'nt.e am:t.2..f:l.oata boldar ia QL .-dd.i.tional. in•ured •• leHar and property 
, bu.I: ollly if required. by written contract. bet.11een the insured and 

t.ba ~tifiaate holder. 

~ -111\11\1::D ~•..,.~ •.&TION 

PIMAC-1 
8HCULC> /ANY OF THI! MOW! D!ICN•D l'OUCID II! CANa!LU!D IB'ON! 
T~ l!VlltATION DI.Tl! TH!ll!OI', N01tce 'MU.. 11! Dl!LMIE) IN 

Pima County 
ACCOIIDANC! WITH TH! POUCT PIID\ll!IIONS. 

Faallltla Manag .. enl 
.WTHOltllmllll'llalflTolTl'II! Attn: Roberta Shapiro ,~t--150 W. Congree11 !I'd Floor 

tTW!ltftft A71llli701 

01118-.ZOf O ACORD CORPORATION. All rights ruerved. 
ACORD 21 (2010111) The ACORD name •d logo •re reglatlnd mwb af ACORD 

40664 / 00578594 / v233 N Stone #850, Amend . 5 Page 4 of 4 


